
ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.0482.56CANTessa VIRTUE / Scott MOIR 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.43 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 2 5.13

1

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

42.52

7.341.14 11 1211122 1116.2CSeSt32
5.130.43 1110011111104.7FSTw43
6.171221121111110.575.6SeLi44

5 SlLi4 4.0 0.57 1 4.571 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1
11101111211 7.2011.006.2CCiSt36

4.0 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 17 RoLi4 4.50
35.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.25
7.00
7.00

7.25 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.50
7.00 7.50 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.75
7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

7.07
7.00
7.04

40.04

Choreography 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.251.00 7.18
Interpretation / Timing 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.25 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.251.00 7.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 42.52

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

40.6581.15USAMeryl DAVIS / Charlie WHITE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CuLi41 4.0 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 4.50

2

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

40.50

7.860.86 01 1101111 1117.0CCiSt42
5.200.50 1121111111114.7FSTw43
7.290021110110000.297.0CSeSt44

5 CoSp4 4.7 0.50 1 5.201 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1
11100111010 4.4310.434.0SlLi46

5.6 0.57 2 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 17 RRoLi4 6.17
37.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.75
6.50
6.75

6.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75
6.50 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50
6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 7.25 7.50 6.50 6.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.82
6.61
6.75

40.65

Choreography 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.25 6.751.00 6.79
Interpretation / Timing 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.25 6.50 6.751.00 6.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 40.50

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.7078.75RUSNatalia MIKHAILOVA / Arkadi SERGEEV 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSTw41 4.7 -0.07 0 0 -1 -2 1 0 1 0 0 -1 0 0 4.63

3

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

41.05

6.170.57 21 1122111 1115.6SlLi4+CuLi42
6.770.57 0111211110006.2CCiSt33
4.571210211100110.574.0CuLi44

5 CSeSt4 7.0 0.00 0 7.000 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
12111111000 4.4310.434.0SlLi46

4.7 0.43 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 17 CoSp4 5.13
36.2

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

7.00
6.75
6.75

6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.75
6.75 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.75 7.50 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.50
6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.50 7.00 6.50 7.25 6.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.82
6.79
6.75

38.70

Choreography 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.50 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.001.00 6.89
Interpretation / Timing 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.001.00 7.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 41.05

Deductions: Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

39.3677.35RUSAnastasia PLATONOVA / Andrei MAXIMISHIN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.21 0 1 -1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 4.91

4

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

37.99

5.200.50 11 1111111 1014.7CoSp42
7.000.00 00-10100010007.0CSeSt43
4.502111111100110.504.0RoLi44

5 SeLi4 5.6 0.50 2 6.101 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1
10000000101 7.2910.297.0CCiSt46

4.0 0.36 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 17 CuLi4 4.36
37.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.50
6.25
6.50

6.00 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50
6.00 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50
6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.36
6.18
6.39

39.36

Choreography 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.751.00 6.29
Interpretation / Timing 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.001.00 6.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 37.99

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

38.1274.11USATrina PRATT / Todd GILLES 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CSeSt31 6.2 0.43 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 6.63

5

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

35.99

6.100.50 11 1110100 1115.6SeLi42
5.200.50 1110111101114.7CoSp43
4.77000-10011-10000.074.7BSTw44

5 CuLi4 4.0 0.57 1 4.571 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
00000011001 6.4900.296.2CCiSt36

4.0 0.36 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 -1 17 SlLi4 4.36
35.4

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.00
5.75
5.75

5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 5.50
5.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75
6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.96
5.86
5.96

38.12

Choreography 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.25 6.50 5.75 6.251.00 6.11
Interpretation / Timing 6.25 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.501.00 6.21
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 35.99

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.3073.80ITAAnna CAPPELLINI / Luca LANOTTE 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.43 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 5.13

6

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

39.50

6.630.43 11 0101110 1006.2CSeSt32
5.200.50 1120111101114.7CoSp43
5.891101021100010.295.6SlLi4+CuLi44

5 CuLi4 4.0 0.36 1 4.360 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1
01000111100 5.5900.295.3CCiSt26

3.0 0.50 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 17 RoLi2 3.50
33.5

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.25
6.50
6.50

6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.75 6.50
6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50
6.25 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.46
6.54
6.36

36.30

Choreography 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.751.00 6.75
Interpretation / Timing 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.001.00 6.86
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 39.50

Deductions: Falls: -2.00-2.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.1873.41RUSAnastasia GORSHKOVA / Ilia TKACHENKO 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.43 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 5.13

7

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

38.23

5.870.57 01 0110111 1005.3CSeSt22
6.030.43 1110111110015.6SeLi43
4.431101101111010.434.0SlLi44

5 CoSp4 4.7 0.36 1 5.061 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
00000000100 5.3000.005.3CCiSt26

4.0 0.36 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 17 RoLi4 4.36
33.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

6.50
6.25
6.50

6.25 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50
6.25 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.50
6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

6.29
6.25
6.43

36.18

Choreography 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.001.00 6.43
Interpretation / Timing 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.251.00 6.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.23

Deductions: Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

33.5166.63ESTGrethe GRUNBERG / Kristian RAND 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp41 4.7 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.77

8

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

33.12

4.430.43 00 1111100 1114.0CuLi42
4.930.43 0011001110104.5CSeSt13
5.890110101100000.295.6SeLi44

5 FSTw4 4.7 0.07 0 4.770 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
00-100-10000-1 4.360-0.144.5CCiSt16

4.0 0.36 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 17 RoLi4 4.36
32.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.50
5.25
5.50

5.25 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50
5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75
5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.46
5.43
5.61

33.51

Choreography 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.501.00 5.50
Interpretation / Timing 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.25 5.751.00 5.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.12

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

34.2766.18CANAllie HANN-McCURDY / Michael CORENO 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

Sp41 4.0 0.14 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4.14

9

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

32.91

4.360.36 10 1010100 1014.0CuLi42
5.300.00 0000000000005.3CCiSt23
5.891101011110010.295.6CuLi4+RoLi44

5 FSTw4 4.7 0.00 0 4.700 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
00000011010 5.5900.295.3CSeSt26

4.0 0.29 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 RoLi4 4.29
32.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.25
5.25
5.50

5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50
5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25
5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.46
5.29
5.57

34.27

Choreography 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.501.00 5.57
Interpretation / Timing 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.001.00 5.68
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 32.91

Deductions: Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

36.0664.73CHNXintong HUANG / Xun ZHENG 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CoSp31 4.0 0.43 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 4.43

10

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

28.67

4.360.36 01 1110011 0114.0RoLi42
6.200.00 0000010000006.2CCiSt33
4.910100011100100.214.7FSTw44

5 SlLi4 4.0 0.29 1 4.290 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
00100000000 6.2000.006.2CSeSt36

5.6 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 07 SeLi4 5.67
34.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.75
4.25
4.50

5.00 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.25
4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.25
5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.82
4.61
4.89

36.06

Choreography 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.251.00 4.79
Interpretation / Timing 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.501.00 4.89
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.67

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.2062.97USAEmily SAMUELSON / Evan BATES 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

BSTw11 3.0 -0.86 -2 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 0 -2 -2 -2 -2 2.14

11

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

31.77

5.300.00 00 0100000 0005.3CCiSt22
4.500.50 1011111101114.0CuLi43
6.031101101101010.435.6SeLi44

5 CoSp3 4.0 0.07 0 4.070 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 4.8000.004.8DiSt26

4.0 0.36 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 17 RoLi4 4.36
30.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.25
5.25
5.50

5.50 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50
5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50
5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

5.36
5.18
5.29

31.20

Choreography 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.501.00 5.32
Interpretation / Timing 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.501.00 5.39
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.77

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.7161.86POLJoanna BUDNER / Jan MOSCICKI 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4.70

12

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.15

4.500.00 00 0000000 0004.5CSeSt12
4.210.21 0000001101014.0CuLi43
5.131001111101110.434.7CoSp44

5 SeLi4 5.6 0.07 0 5.670 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
00000000000 4.5000.004.5CCiSt16

4.0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 07 RoLi4 4.00
32.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.25
5.00
5.00

4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50
4.75 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50
4.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.79
4.79
4.89

32.71

Choreography 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.251.00 4.93
Interpretation / Timing 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.501.00 4.96
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.15

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.1560.55FRAElodie BROUILLE / Benoit RICHAUD 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.07 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.77

13

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

29.40

5.300.00 00 0000100 0005.3CCiSt22
4.000.00 0000010100004.0Sp43
5.740100011100000.145.6SeLi44

5 CuLi4 4.0 0.07 0 4.070 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
00-100000000 4.2000.004.2MiSt16

3.0 0.07 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 RoLi2 3.07
30.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

5.00
4.50
4.75

4.75 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.75
4.75 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75
5.00 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.93
4.71
4.89

31.15

Choreography 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.251.00 5.04
Interpretation / Timing 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.001.00 5.07
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.40

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

32.1759.43ITACamilla SPELTA / Marco GARAVAGLIA 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CSeSt21 5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5.30

14

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.26

5.130.43 10 1101101 1014.7FSTw42
4.070.07 0000001100004.0SlLi43
5.811001011100010.215.6CuLi4+RoLi44

5 Sp4 4.0 0.00 0 4.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0-1-1-1-10-1-1-2-10 3.790-0.714.5CCiSt16

4.0 0.07 1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 17 RoLi4 4.07
32.1

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50
4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25
4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 5.00 4.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.54
4.43
4.61

32.17

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.50 4.501.00 4.61
Interpretation / Timing 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.501.00 4.61
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.26

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.3857.86GERTanja KOLBE / Paul BOLL 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

DiSt21 4.8 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.80

15

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.48

4.140.14 00 1000100 0014.0SlLi42
5.300.00 0000000-100005.3CCiSt23
4.34-1-10-1-1100-1-1-1-1-0.364.7FSTw44

5 CuLi4 4.0 0.00 0 4.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0
00000000000 3.5000.003.5Sp36

5.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 07 CuLi4+RoLi3 5.30
31.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.75
4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 5.00 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75
4.75 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.46
4.39
4.68

31.38

Choreography 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.001.00 4.75
Interpretation / Timing 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 5.251.00 4.79
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.48

Deductions: Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

31.6657.24HUNKrisztina BARTA / Adam TOTH 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CSeSt11 4.5 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 4.50

16

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

25.58

4.140.14 00 1000000 0114.0Sp42
5.16-0.14 000000-1-100005.3CCiSt23
4.000000000000000.004.0SlLi44

5 BSTw4 4.7 -0.21 0 4.490 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0
00000100000 5.3010.005.3SlLi4+RoLi36

4.0 0.07 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 RoLi4 4.07
31.8

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50
4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25
4.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.36
4.11
4.29

31.66

Choreography 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.501.00 4.29
Interpretation / Timing 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.501.00 4.36
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.58

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.0855.09CANMylene LAMOUREUX / Michael MEE 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CCiSt11 4.5 -2.14 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 2.36

17

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

27.01

4.210.21 00 1001100 1014.0SlLi42
4.41-0.29 0-1-1-1-1-100-1-1-104.7BSTw43
4.001000000000000.004.0CuLi44

5 Sp4 4.0 0.29 0 4.291 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
0-1-100000-1-1-1 4.370-0.434.8MiSt26

5.3 0.14 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 17 SlLi4+RoLi3 5.44
31.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.25

4.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.50
4.46
4.36

29.08

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.501.00 4.64
Interpretation / Timing 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.00 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.501.00 4.57
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.01

Deductions: Falls: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.8754.57CZELucie MYSLIVECKOVA / Matej NOVAK 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

MiSt11 4.2 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.20

18

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.70

4.070.07 00 1000000 0014.0CuLi42
4.000.00 0000010000004.0Sp43
3.500-1-1-1-20-1-1-1-2-10-0.504.0FSTw34

5 SeLi4 5.6 0.07 1 5.670 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1
00000000000 4.5000.004.5CSeSt16

4.0 -0.07 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 17 RoLi4 3.93
30.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.25
4.25
4.50

4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.00
4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00
4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.07
3.96
4.21

29.87

Choreography 4.25 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.251.00 4.18
Interpretation / Timing 4.50 4.25 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00 4.501.00 4.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.70

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

28.9954.25UKRAlina SAPRIKINA / Pavel KHIMICH 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSTw41 4.7 -0.71 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 3.99

19

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

26.26

4.500.00 00 0000000 0004.5CCiSt12
4.000.00 00-10010000004.0RoLi43
3.4300-10000000-10-0.073.5CoSp24

5 SlLi3+RoLi4 5.3 0.07 1 5.370 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1
00000000000 4.2000.004.2DiSt16

3.5 0.00 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 07 CuLi3 3.50
29.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.50
4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25
4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

4.43
4.21
4.46

28.99

Choreography 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.251.00 4.43
Interpretation / Timing 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.751.00 4.46
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.26

Deductions: Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

29.7953.79GBRLeigh ROGERS / Lloyd JONES 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

RoLi4+CuLi41 5.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5.60

20

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

24.00

4.49-0.21 -1-1 00-1-10-10 0-1-14.7BSTw42
3.500.00 0000000000003.5CoSp23
4.200000000000000.004.2DiSt14

5 SlLi3 3.5 0.21 1 3.710 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
10-100000-10-1 3.930-0.074.0RoLi46

4.5 -0.14 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 07 CCiSt1 4.36
30.0

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.00
3.75
4.00

4.00 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00
3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00
4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.96
3.82
4.11

29.79

Choreography 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.251.00 4.07
Interpretation / Timing 4.25 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.501.00 4.18
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.00

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.3152.80GEOEkaterina ZAIKINA / Otar JAPARIDZE 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

FSTw41 4.7 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.70

21

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

22.49

4.36-0.14 -10 000000-1 0004.5CSeSt12
4.070.07 1001010000014.0CuLi43
4.000000000000000.004.0Sp44

5 SlLi4+CuLi4 5.6 0.00 1 5.60-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0-1-1000-1-10-1-1 3.790-0.714.5CCiSt16

4.0 -0.21 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -17 RoLi4 3.79
31.3

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

4.00
3.75
4.00

3.75 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50
3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50
3.75 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.50 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.25

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.75
3.64
3.79

30.31

Choreography 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.251.00 3.82
Interpretation / Timing 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 3.75 3.751.00 3.82
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.49

Deductions: 0.00



ICE DANCING FREE DANCE      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

30.0650.77CZEBarbora HEROLDOVA / Zdenek PAZDERA 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CuLi41 4.0 0.07 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4.07

22

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

21.71

4.36-0.14 -10 0-100000 0004.5CCiSt12
4.140.14 1000011000014.0Sp43
4.630100-1000-1-100-0.074.7FSTw44

5 SlLi4+RoLi3 5.3 -0.14 0 5.160 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 0
-1000-1-10-1-1-10 3.63-1-0.574.2MiSt16

4.0 0.07 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 RoLi4 4.07
30.7

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

3.75
3.75
3.75

3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.75
3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75
3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.75

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.64
3.50
3.71

30.06

Choreography 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.75 3.501.00 3.61
Interpretation / Timing 3.75 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.50 4.001.00 3.71
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.71

Deductions: Extended lifts: -1.00-1.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

27.2548.15AUSDanielle O'BRIEN / Gregory MERRIMAN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

CCiSt11 4.5 -0.29 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4.21

23

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

20.90

3.70-0.50 -10 -1-1-10-1-1-1 -1-1-14.2RRoLi22
4.36-0.14 0-1-10000000004.5CSeSt13
4.00000000000-1000.004.0CuLi44

5 FSTw4 4.7 -0.43 -1 4.27-1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
0-100-11-10-1-1-1 3.210-0.293.5CoSp26

3.5 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 07 RoLi3 3.50
28.9

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

3.50
3.25
3.50

3.25 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75
3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50
3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.54
3.39
3.50

27.25

Choreography 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.751.00 3.50
Interpretation / Timing 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.751.00 3.54
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.90

Deductions: 0.00

Rank Name

Total
Deductions

-

NOC
Code

Total
Segment

Score
=

Total
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.7343.47DENAnna THOMSEN / Nikolaj SORENSEN 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base
Value

GOE Scores
of Panel

SlLi11 2.5 -1.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20

24

The Judges Panel
(in random order)

19.74

3.64-0.86 -10 0-1-10-1-1-1 -1-104.5CSeSt12
3.50-0.50 -1-1-1-1-1-1-10-1-2-1-14.0FSTw33
3.93-1000000000-10-0.074.0CuLi44

5 Sp3 3.5 -0.07 -1 3.430 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
-1-1-10000000-1 3.63-1-0.574.2DiSt16

4.9 -0.50 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -17 RoLi3+CuLi3 4.40
27.6

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Linking Footwork / Movement
Performance

3.50
3.25
3.25

3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50
3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.50
3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.00

Factor 
1.25
1.75
1.00

3.39
3.18
3.18

23.73

Choreography 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.751.00 3.46
Interpretation / Timing 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 3.251.00 3.29
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 19.74

Deductions: 0.00

Printed: 10/03/2006 22:27:28


